

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY

Water Resources Division

## **Notification of Intent to Treat**

General Rule 97 Certification of Approval Authorizing Tracer Dyes in Surface Waters

**Instructions:** Complete, sign (electronic or typed signature accepted), and date the form. Submit to Denise Page, Great Lakes Watersheds Assessment, Restoration, and Management Section, Water Resources Division, at <a href="mailto:PageD@Michigan.gov">PageD@Michigan.gov</a>.

## **Section 1: Mailing and Contact Information**

Provide the name, add notification (see Section	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ail address of the person who will sign this	)
Name:			
		tate: Zip Code:	
Email:		Phone:	
Contact Name (if diffe	rent than above:		
Section	on 2: Water Body Type, Location,	, and Chemical Information	
Identify the water body ingredient(s) to be use		n(s), and information regarding the active	
Water Body Name:			
Pathway (a discharge	rather than direct application):		
Water Body Location -	- County:	Township:	
Town:	Range:	Section:	
OR Latitude:	Lo	ongitude:	
Project Description:			

Active ingredients to be used (include concentrations and Chemical Abstract Service [CAS] number): NOTE: Active ingredients to be used MUST appear on the "Acceptable Michigan Tracer Dye List" and MUST be applied at or below the indicated concentration to use this Notification of Intent to Treat. For requests to use other active ingredients, please see the "Individual Rule 97 Certification of Approval" process.  Both documents can be found on the Process to Use Tracer Dyes webpage.		
Date(s) of Use:		
Section 3: Certification		
I certify that the information provided in this notification is complete and correct, and that the application of tracer dye will comply with the provisions outlined in the "General Rule 97 Certification of Approval Authorizing Tracer Dyes in Surface Waters."		
Signature: Date:		
Upon submittal and approval of a complete Notification of Intent to Treat to the Water Resources Division, the applicant is authorized to commence the application of tracer dye in compliance with Certification R97-25/002. For information regarding a submittal of a Notification of Intent to Treat, please visit the <a href="mailto:EGLE Process for Obtaining Authorization to Use Tracer Dyes">EGLE Process for Obtaining Authorization to Use Tracer Dyes</a> website or contact Denise Page, Great Lakes Watersheds Assessment, Restoration, and Management Section, Water Resources Division, at <a href="mailto:PageD@Michigan.gov">PageD@Michigan.gov</a> .		

People with disabilities may request this material in an alternate format by emailing <u>EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov</u> or calling 800-662-9278.

EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.

This form and its contents are subject to the Freedom of Information Act and may be released to the public.